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Adams, Johnny, Cary, NC (77)  - #4  A Marko, Larry, Raleigh, NC (80)  - #11  A
Adkins, Denny, North Myrtle Beach, SC (71)  - #11  B Marks, Robert, Fayetteville, NC (78)  - #3  A
Baker, Brodie, Bermuda Run, NC (70)  - #15  B Mason, Gary, Apex, NC (73)  - #2  A
Barclay, Ronald, Summerville, SC (73)  - #10  A McBride, Eddie, Lewisville, NC (74)  - #3  B
Beckwith, Hugh, West End, NC (78)  - #2  A Michal, Douglas, Raleigh, NC (76)  - #2  A
Benfield, Paul, Pinehurst, NC (74)  - #14  A Miller, Glenn, New London, NC (68)  - #11  B
Boyd, Joseph, Spring Lake, NC (82)  - #11  A Mitchell, Rick, Myrtle Beach, SC (71)  - #6  A
Boyles, Mike, King, NC (68)  - #15  A Mittendorf, Bruce, New London, NC (80)  - #11  A
Buck, Gary, Chapel Hill, NC (78)  - #5  A Montgomery, Russ, Randleman, NC (68)  - #9  A
Burton, Jeffrey, Raleigh, NC (72)  - #13  A Moore, Steve, Nashville, NC (73)  - #5  A
Casey, Ray, Garner, NC (78)  - #1  A Moss, Richard, Pinehurst, NC (71)  - #11  B
Cheek, Bill, Asheboro, NC (76)  - #1  B Neville, Gus, Chapel Hill, NC (78)  - #17  A
Christy, Jim, China Grove, NC (78)  - #4  A Niblock, Gordon, Advance, NC (72)  - #13  A
Colvard, Johnny, Gastonia, NC (66)  - #5  B Northcutt, Troy, Fayetteville, NC (78)  - #1  A
Conway, Herb, Whispering Pines, NC (71)  - #15  B O'Hagan, Mike, Okatie, SC (72)  - #10  B
Dalton, Rory, Hendersonville, NC (77)  - #3  A Olsen, Robert, Monroe, NC (70)  - #6  A
Davis, Raymond, Apex, NC (78)  - #7  A Potts, Ted, Denton, NC (71)  - #6  A
Davis, Walter, Morehead City, NC (87)  - #18  B Prairie, Joe, Asheboro, NC (70)  - #13  A
Dodson, Melvin, Sandy Ridge, NC (75)  - #17  B Pritchett, Jim, Lexington, NC (69)  - #10  B
Dougherty, Steven, Pinehurst, NC (79)  - #1  B Proulx, Bob, Hope Mills, NC (78)  - #10  B
Dugenske, Hal, Whispering Pines, NC (75)  - #16  A Reich, Chuck, Chapel Hill, NC (73)  - #6  A
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC (72)  - #10  B Rohde, Richard, Raleigh, NC (75)  - #14  A
Edwards, Bruce, Asheboro, NC (83)  - #15  A Rowe, Robb, New London, NC (71)  - #18  A
Eichele, Ken, Pinehurst, NC (70)  - #7  A Rudd, Walker, Wilmington, NC (81)  - #3  A
Ellington, Mike, Wilmington, NC (76)  - #3  B Rudolph, Bob, Raleigh, NC (72)  - #16  A
Farrell, John, Pinehurst, NC (75)  - #18  A Schatz, Gary, Fort Mill, SC (73)  - #7  B
Farrington, Richard, Graham, NC (70)  - #18  A Schwarz, Scott, Summerville, SC (71)  - #12  A
Fogleman, Vaughn, Greensboro, NC (75)  - #10  A Shadwick, George, Jackson Springs, NC (73)  - #4  A
Gardner, Jay, Jamestown, NC (76)  - #8  A Smith, Steve, Chapel Hill, NC (72)  - #3  B
Garewal, Rajneet, Raleigh, NC (92)  - #1  A Southern, Larry, King, NC (73)  - #6  B
Good, Bob, Okatie, SC (84)  - #11  A Staley, Robert, Asheboro, NC (70)  - #13  A
Gordon, Jack, New Bern, NC (75)  - #7  B Stuart, Marshall, Easley, SC (72)  - #17  A
Greene, Phillip, Charlotte, NC (78)  - #9  A Taubersmith, Chuck, Pinehurst, NC (74)  - #7  A
Gunn, Charles, Greensboro, NC (75)  - #15  A Thaxton, Bill, Monroe, NC (73)  - #5  B
Hall, Wayne, Longs, SC (79)  - #15  A Thorpe, Tom, Clemmons, NC (76)  - #7  B
Harris, Steve, Denton, NC (70)  - #12  A Toothman, Dennis, Raleigh, NC (74)  - #9  A
Hilton, Gig, Lexington, NC (83)  - #5  A Tucker, Chris, Hendersonville, NC (77)  - #8  A
Hogan, Rick, Denton, NC (70)  - #3  B Turner, Todd, West End, NC (76)  - #8  A
Houghton, Marv, Fayetteville, NC (79)  - #10  A Villanueva, Eli, Fayetteville, NC (74)  - #1  B
Howard, Greg, Winston Salem, NC (76)  - #2  A Webb, Robert, Asheville, NC (78)  - #18  B
Hundley, Deane, Southern Pines, NC (74)  - #15  B West, Leigh, Kinston, NC (71)  - #6  B
Hustvedt, Kent, Durham, NC (81)  - #3  A Westmoreland, Jack, King, NC (78)  - #18  B
Jeffries, Tommy, Raleigh, NC (74)  - #16  A Widgeon, William, Morehead City, NC (73)  - #17  B
Johnston, Ron, Chapel Hill, NC (75)  - #12  A Willett, Larry, High Point, NC (77)  - #17  A
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC (73)  - #18  A Williams, David, Cary, NC (74)  - #7  A
Kasten, William, Sunset Beach, NC (73)  - #10  A Williams, James, Kernersville, NC (75)  - #1  A
Kennon, George, Greensboro, NC (68)  - #15  B Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC (75)  - #17  A
Key, Jess, Asheville, NC (68)  - #18  B Wojcik, Greg, Okatie, SC (73)  - #6  B
Kinney, Garland, Greensboro, NC (71)  - #17  B Wright, Steve, Deep Gap, NC (73)  - #5  B
Kinney, Stanley, Summerfield, NC (72)  - #12  A Wysk Jr, Walter, Conway, SC (72)  - #4  A
Kline, David, New Bern, NC (81)  - #14  A Yow, Robert, Clinton, NC (73)  - #6  B
Kronenwetter, D J, Little River, SC (73)  - #9  A Zieglar, Edward, Pinehurst, NC (74)  - #17  B
Lafata, Rick, Raleigh, NC (74)  - #7  B
Larmour, David, Winston Salem, NC (79)  - #1  B
Latham, Chuck, Vass, NC (70)  - #5  B
Leatherman, Donald, Morehead City, NC (68)  - #8  A
Lee, Charles, Clayton, NC (71)  - #16  A
Lee, Wilson, Easley, SC (76)  - #5  A
Libro, Pat, Okatie, SC (78)  - #14  A
Makila, Al, Raleigh, NC (66)  - #11  B
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Hole  Time Golfer Name Score Hole   Time Golfer Name Score

1 A Casey, Ray, Garner, NC 85
Williams, James, Kernersville, NC 86
Northcutt, Troy, Fayetteville, NC 89
Garewal, Rajneet, Raleigh, NC 107

1 B Villanueva, Eli, Fayetteville, NC 79
Dougherty, Steven, Pinehurst, NC 79
Cheek, Bill, Asheboro, NC 82
Larmour, David, Winston Salem, NC 84

2 A Mason, Gary, Apex, NC 73
Howard, Greg, Winston Salem, NC 78
Michal, Douglas, Raleigh, NC 79
Beckwith, Hugh, West End, NC 82

3 A Rudd, Walker, Wilmington, NC 86
Marks, Robert, Fayetteville, NC 88
Dalton, Rory, Hendersonville, NC 91
Hustvedt, Kent, Durham, NC 93

3 B Smith, Steve, Chapel Hill, NC 73
Hogan, Rick, Denton, NC 75
McBride, Eddie, Lewisville, NC 77
Ellington, Mike, Wilmington, NC 79

4 A Wysk Jr, Walter, Conway, SC 79
Christy, Jim, China Grove, NC 80
Adams, Johnny, Cary, NC 80
Shadwick, George, Jackson Springs, NC 81

5 A Lee, Wilson, Easley, SC 83
Buck, Gary, Chapel Hill, NC 84
Moore, Steve, Nashville, NC 84
Hilton, Gig, Lexington, NC 88

5 B Wright, Steve, Deep Gap, NC 72
Latham, Chuck, Vass, NC 73
Colvard, Johnny, Gastonia, NC 74
Thaxton, Bill, Monroe, NC 75

6 A Olsen, Robert, Monroe, NC 75
Reich, Chuck, Chapel Hill, NC 75
Potts, Ted, Denton, NC 75
Mitchell, Rick, Myrtle Beach, SC 76

6 B Wojcik, Greg, Okatie, SC 76
West, Leigh, Kinston, NC 76
Yow, Robert, Clinton, NC 77
Southern, Larry, King, NC 77

7 A Eichele, Ken, Pinehurst, NC 77
Davis, Raymond, Apex, NC 78
Taubersmith, Chuck, Pinehurst, NC 78
Williams, David, Cary, NC 78

7 B Schatz, Gary, Fort Mill, SC 78
Thorpe, Tom, Clemmons, NC 79
Lafata, Rick, Raleigh, NC 79
Gordon, Jack, New Bern, NC 80

8 A Turner, Todd, West End, NC 80
Leatherman, Donald, Morehead City, NC 80
Tucker, Chris, Hendersonville, NC 81
Gardner, Jay, Jamestown, NC 81

9 A Toothman, Dennis, Raleigh, NC 82
Greene, Phillip, Charlotte, NC 83
Kronenwetter, D J, Little River, SC 83
Montgomery, Russ, Randleman, NC 83

10 A Houghton, Marv, Fayetteville, NC 84
Kasten, William, Sunset Beach, NC 84
Barclay, Ronald, Summerville, SC 85
Fogleman, Vaughn, Greensboro, NC 86

10 B O'Hagan, Mike, Okatie, SC 87
Proulx, Bob, Hope Mills, NC 88
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC 89
Pritchett, Jim, Lexington, NC 89

11 A Mittendorf, Bruce, New London, NC 93
Marko, Larry, Raleigh, NC 94
Good, Bob, Okatie, SC 97
Boyd, Joseph, Spring Lake, NC 97

11 B Adkins, Denny, North Myrtle Beach, SC 73
Makila, Al, Raleigh, NC 73
Moss, Richard, Pinehurst, NC 74
Miller, Glenn, New London, NC 74
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Hole  Time Golfer Name Score Hole   Time Golfer Name Score

12 A Kinney, Stanley, Summerfield, NC 76
Harris, Steve, Denton, NC 77
Johnston, Ron, Chapel Hill, NC 79
Schwarz, Scott, Summerville, SC 79

13 A Prairie, Joe, Asheboro, NC 79
Staley, Robert, Asheboro, NC 80
Burton, Jeffrey, Raleigh, NC 83
Niblock, Gordon, Advance, NC 83

14 A Kline, David, New Bern, NC 84
Libro, Pat, Okatie, SC 84
Rohde, Richard, Raleigh, NC 85
Benfield, Paul, Pinehurst, NC 86

15 A Edwards, Bruce, Asheboro, NC 88
Boyles, Mike, King, NC 89
Gunn, Charles, Greensboro, NC 92
Hall, Wayne, Longs, SC 94

15 B Kennon, George, Greensboro, NC 74
Baker, Brodie, Bermuda Run, NC 75
Hundley, Deane, Southern Pines, NC 78
Conway, Herb, Whispering Pines, NC 78

16 A Rudolph, Bob, Raleigh, NC 78
Dugenske, Hal, Whispering Pines, NC 79
Jeffries, Tommy, Raleigh, NC 79
Lee, Charles, Clayton, NC 79

17 A Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC 82
Stuart, Marshall, Easley, SC 83
Neville, Gus, Chapel Hill, NC 84
Willett, Larry, High Point, NC 84

17 B Dodson, Melvin, Sandy Ridge, NC 84
Zieglar, Edward, Pinehurst, NC 84
Kinney, Garland, Greensboro, NC 85
Widgeon, William, Morehead City, NC 87

18 A Farrell, John, Pinehurst, NC 87
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC 87
Farrington, Richard, Graham, NC 89
Rowe, Robb, New London, NC 90

18 B Key, Jess, Asheville, NC 90
Westmoreland, Jack, King, NC 94
Webb, Robert, Asheville, NC 96
Davis, Walter, Morehead City, NC 105



Scre Golfer Name Hole     Time Scre Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Pre-Senior/Senior/Super Senior Tournament
 Mid Pines Inn & Golf Club, Southern Pines, NC

Wednesday, February 22, 2012
Round 2

MID PINES
45-49   (8)         

Feb 21, 2012  4:46 PM
Page 4

AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

79 Villanueva, Eli 1 B

79 Dougherty, Steven 1 B

82 Cheek, Bill 1 B

84 Larmour, David 1 B

85 Casey, Ray 1 A

86 Williams, James 1 A

89 Northcutt, Troy 1 A

107 Garewal, Rajneet 1 A
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AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

73 Mason, Gary 2 A

78 Howard, Greg 2 A

79 Michal, Douglas 2 A

82 Beckwith, Hugh 2 A

86 Rudd, Walker 3 A

88 Marks, Robert 3 A

91 Dalton, Rory 3 A
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AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

73 Smith, Steve 3 B

75 Hogan, Rick 3 B

77 McBride, Eddie 3 B

79 Wysk Jr, Walter 4 A

79 Ellington, Mike 3 B

80 Adams, Johnny 4 A

80 Christy, Jim 4 A

81 Shadwick, George 4 A

83 Lee, Wilson 5 A

84 Buck, Gary 5 A

84 Moore, Steve 5 A

88 Hilton, Gig 5 A

93 Hustvedt, Kent 3 A
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72 Wright, Steve 5 B

73 Latham, Chuck 5 B

74 Colvard, Johnny 5 B

75 Thaxton, Bill 5 B

75 Reich, Chuck 6 A

75 Potts, Ted 6 A

75 Olsen, Robert 6 A

76 West, Leigh 6 B

76 Wojcik, Greg 6 B

76 Mitchell, Rick 6 A

77 Eichele, Ken 7 A

77 Yow, Robert 6 B

77 Southern, Larry 6 B

78 Williams, David 7 A

78 Davis, Raymond 7 A

78 Schatz, Gary 7 B

78 Taubersmith, Chuck 7 A

79 Thorpe, Tom 7 B

79 Lafata, Rick 7 B

80 Turner, Todd 8 A

80 Leatherman, Donald 8 A

80 Gordon, Jack 7 B

81 Gardner, Jay 8 A
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81 Tucker, Chris 8 A

82 Toothman, Dennis 9 A

83 Greene, Phillip 9 A

83 Montgomery, Russ 9 A

83 Kronenwetter, D J 9 A

84 Houghton, Marv 10 A

84 Kasten, William 10 A

85 Barclay, Ronald 10 A

86 Fogleman, Vaughn 10 A

87 O'Hagan, Mike 10 B

88 Proulx, Bob 10 B

89 Eatmon, James 10 B

89 Pritchett, Jim 10 B

93 Mittendorf, Bruce 11 A

94 Marko, Larry 11 A

97 Boyd, Joseph 11 A

97 Good, Bob 11 A

105 Davis, Walter 18 B
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AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

73 Makila, Al 11 B

73 Adkins, Denny 11 B

74 Miller, Glenn 11 B

74 Moss, Richard 11 B

76 Kinney, Stanley 12 A

77 Harris, Steve 12 A

79 Schwarz, Scott 12 A

79 Johnston, Ron 12 A

79 Prairie, Joe 13 A

80 Staley, Robert 13 A

83 Burton, Jeffrey 13 A

83 Niblock, Gordon 13 A

84 Libro, Pat 14 A

84 Kline, David 14 A

85 Rohde, Richard 14 A

86 Benfield, Paul 14 A

88 Edwards, Bruce 15 A

89 Boyles, Mike 15 A

92 Gunn, Charles 15 A

94 Hall, Wayne 15 A
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74 Kennon, George 15 B

75 Baker, Brodie 15 B

78 Conway, Herb 15 B

78 Rudolph, Bob 16 A

78 Hundley, Deane 15 B

79 Jeffries, Tommy 16 A

79 Dugenske, Hal 16 A

79 Lee, Charles 16 A

82 Wilson, Dick 17 A

83 Stuart, Marshall 17 A

84 Zieglar, Edward 17 B

84 Neville, Gus 17 A

84 Willett, Larry 17 A

84 Dodson, Melvin 17 B

85 Kinney, Garland 17 B

87 Farrell, John 18 A

87 Jones, Travis 18 A

87 Widgeon, William 17 B

89 Farrington, Richard 18 A

90 Rowe, Robb 18 A

90 Key, Jess 18 B

94 Westmoreland, Jack 18 B

96 Webb, Robert 18 B


